A24. Attachment 6-S-A, page 5 shows the computation of the overall weighted 11

cost of capital for NIPSCO.  Changes from that filed in NIPSCO’s Case-in-12

Chief and Rebuttal position include (1) the settlement return on equity 13

percentage of 9.975% which is a reduction compared to the return on 14

equity of 10.75% filed in NIPSCO’s Case-in-Chief and Rebuttal position, 15

and (2) the inclusion of the Prepaid Asset as a zero-cost balance (as 16

mentioned above).  These changes produce an overall weighted average 17

cost of capital of 6.74%.  These changes in conjunction with the 18

 Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 6-S
Cause No. 44688

Northern Indiana Public Service Company
 Page 15

reclassification of the Prepaid Pension Asset results in a decrease to Net 1

Operating Income in the amount of $15,953,931 in comparison to 2

NIPSCO’s Rebuttal position. 3

Q25. Does this conclude your prefiled settlement testimony? 4

A25. Yes. 5

Line No. Description  Actual

Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases) Ref.

Pro forma Results
Based on Current

Rates

Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases) Ref

Pro forma Results
Based on

Proposed Rates
A B C D E F G H

1 Operating Revenue
2 Revenue 1,621,539,756   1,609,246,699$   72,500,000   PF - 1 - S 1,681,746,699$
3 Abnormal Weather 13,028,512   REV - 1
4 Interdepartmental Sales - LNG Liquefaction (1,258,232)   REV - 2
5 MISO Transmission Revenue (6,330,976)   REV - 3
6 EDR Rates 2,310,105   REV - 4
7 Metering Billing Adjustment 2,191,471   REV - 5
8 Large Industrial (15,621,922)   REV - 6
9 Customer Migration and Annualization 4,734,007   REV - 7

10 Traffic and Directive Service Drops 180,106   REV - 8
11 Multi-Value Project Revenue (11,526,128)   REV - 9

12 Total Operating Revenue 1,621,539,756   (12,293,057)$   1,609,246,699$   72,500,000$   1,681,746,699$

13 Fuel and Purchased Power 558,959,309   556,368,462$   556,368,462$
14 Abnormal Weather 4,118,517   FP - 1
15 Interdepartmental Sales - LNG Liquefaction - Fuel (445,669)   FP - 2
16 Large Industrial (8,713,009)   FP - 3
17 Customer Migration and Annualization 1,944,674   FP - 4
18 Capacity Purchases and Credits 504,640   FP - 5

19 Total Fuel and Purchased Power 558,959,309   (2,590,847)$   556,368,462$   -$   556,368,462$

20 Gross Margin 1,062,580,447   (9,702,210)$   1,052,878,237$   72,500,000$   1,125,378,237$

21 Operations and Maintenance Expenses 491,576,710   503,485,699$   207,031   PF - 2 - S 503,692,730$
22 MISO Transmission Revenue & Cost Adjustment (6,330,976)   OM - 1
23 Rider Reset - EERM & FMCA 6,408,636   OM - 2
24 Environmental Normalization and Annualization 9,492,866   OM - 3
25 Vegetation Management 3,179,145   OM - 4
26 Line Locates 151,103   OM - 5
27 Wage Increase 5,852,824   OM - 6 - R
28 Pension 6,660,123   OM - 7 - R
29 OPEB (940,109)   OM - 8 - R
30 Medical Insurance 677,311   OM - 9 - R
31 BU Signing Bonus/Work Continuity (2,221,582)   OM - 10
32 Incentive Compensation (2,798,207)   OM - 11
33 Corporate Service Fees - NCSC (5,162,189)   OM - 12 - R
34 Environmental Expense Adjustment (2,721,118)   OM - 13

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

Actual, Pro forma and Proposed
For the Twelve Month Period Ending March 31, 2015

Statement of Operating Income

Attachment 6-S-A
Cause No. 44688

Page 1 of 5

Line No. Description  Actual

Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases) Ref.

Pro forma Results
Based on Current

Rates

Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases) Ref

Pro forma Results
Based on

Proposed Rates

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

Actual, Pro forma and Proposed
For the Twelve Month Period Ending March 31, 2015

Statement of Operating Income

35 Advertising (172,805)   OM - 14
36 Selected Payments (430,181)   OM - 15
37 Institutional Goodwill Advertising (42,557)   OM - 16
38 Lobbying / EEI (271,674)   OM - 17
39 Prior Period Adjustment 751,966   OM - 18
40 Critical Infrastructure Protection Expense Annualization 433,604   OM - 19 - R
41 Misc. One-time Item (607,191)   OM - 20 - R

42 Total Operations and Maintenance 491,576,710   11,908,989$   503,485,699$   207,031$   503,692,730$

43 Depreciation Expense 204,808,997   212,266,317$   212,266,317$
44 Depreciation Expense  - New Rates 7,457,320   DA - 1 -  S

45 Total Depreciation Expense 204,808,997   7,457,320$   212,266,317$   -$   212,266,317$

46 Amortization Expense 31,962,597   15,362,286$   15,362,286$
47 MISO expenses Cause No. 43969 Removal (9,608,159)   DA - 2
48 Rate Case expenses Cause No. 43969 Removal (577,621)   DA - 3
49 Rate Case expenses 320,577   DA - 4 - S
50 Unit 18 Def Depr & Carrying Chg Removal (1,515,862)   DA - 5
51 Sugar Creek Stub Amortization (13,465,353)   DA - 6 - S
52 Sugar Creek Amortization Reset 1,984,232   DA - 7 - S
53 Sugar Creek Acquisition Adjustment Reclassification 2,538,958   DA - 8
54 Intangible Assets 2,914,075   DA - 9
55 Electric Vehicle 221,380   DA - 10 - R
56 Federally Mandated Charges - Electric 42,888   DA - 11 - S
57 Transmission & Distribution Costs 506,229   DA - 12 - S
58 Mercury and Air Toxics Standards 38,345   DA - 13 - S

59 Total Amortization Expense 31,962,597   (16,600,311)$   15,362,286$   -$   15,362,286$

60 Taxes

61 Taxes Other than Income 61,282,300   66,280,927$   66,280,927$
62 Real Estate Taxes 3,394,633   OTX - 1
63 Payroll Tax 233,876   OTX - 2 - R
64 Indiana Utility Receipts Tax 1,461,872   OTX - 3 1,015,000   PF - 3 - S 1,015,000$
65 Public Utility Fee (91,754)   OTX - 4 - R 78,141   PF - 4 - S 78,141$

66 Total Taxes Other Than Income 61,282,300   4,998,627$   66,280,927$   1,093,141$   67,374,068$

67 Operating Income Before Income Taxes 272,949,843   (17,466,835)$   255,483,008   71,199,828$   326,682,836$

68 Income Taxes
69 Federal and State Taxes 83,093,556   (7,599,503)$   ITX - 1 - S 75,494,053$   27,971,016$   PF - 5 - S 103,465,069$

70 Total Taxes 144,375,856   (2,600,876)$   141,774,980$   29,064,157$   170,839,137$

71 Total Operating Expenses including Income Taxes 872,724,160   165,122$   872,889,282$   29,271,188$   902,160,470$

72 Settlement Adjustment 6,094,203$   S - 1 6,094,203$   6,094,203$

73 Required Net Operating Income 189,856,287   (15,961,535)$   173,894,752$   43,228,812$   217,123,565$

Attachment 6-S-A
Cause No. 44688

Page 2 of 5

Line
No.

Revenue
Deficiency

1 3,221,417,882$

2 6.74%

3 217,123,565

4 173,894,753

5 43,228,812

6 59.626%

7 72,500,000$

8  One  1.000000
9  Less: Public Utility Fee  0.001078
10  Less: Bad Debt  0.002856
11 State Taxable Income 0.996066
12  One  1.000000
13  Less: IN Utilities Receipts Tax 0.014000
14  Taxable Adjusted Gross Income Tax  0.996066
15  Adjusted Gross Income Tax Rate  0.065000
16  Adjusted Gross Income Tax  0.064744
17  Line 11 less line 13 less line 16  0.917322
18  One  1.000000
19  Less: Federal Income Tax Rate  0.350000
20  One Less Federal lncome Tax Rate   0.650000
21  Effective Incremental Revenue / NOl Conversion Factor 59.626%

 lncrease in Revenue Requirement (Based on Net Original Cost Rate Base) (Line 5 / Line 6)

 Net Original Cost Rate Base

 Effective Incremental Revenuel NOl Conversion Factor

 Increase in Net Operating Income (NOI Shortfall)

 Pro forma Net Operating Income

 Net Operating Income

 Rate of Return

Description

Northern Indiana Public Service Company

 Original Cost Rate Base Estimated at March 31, 2015
 Based on Pro forma Operating Results

 Calculation of Proposed Revenue lncrease

Attachment 6-S-A
Cause No. 44688

Page 3 of 5

Line
No. Description

TYE March 31, 2015
Actual Activity

June 30, 2015
Actual

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
June 30, 2015

A B C D E F

1 RATE BASE

2 Utility Plant 6,814,355,379$   47,239,242$   6,861,594,621$   -$   6,861,594,621$
3 Common Allocated 295,722,730   2,348,701   298,071,431   -   298,071,431

4 Total Utility Plant 7,110,078,109   49,587,943   7,159,666,052   -   7,159,666,052

5 Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (3,888,431,401)   (38,263,400)   (3,926,694,801)   -   (3,926,694,801)
6 Common Allocated (172,934,946)   (8,768,955)   (181,703,901)   -   (181,703,901)

7 Total Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (4,061,366,347)   (47,032,355)   (4,108,398,702)   -   (4,108,398,702)

8 Net Utility Plant 3,048,711,762   2,555,588   3,051,267,350   -   3,051,267,350

9 Prepaid Pension Asset 217,604,554   (1,301,264)   216,303,291   (216,303,291)   S-2 -

10 Federally Mandated Cost Adjustment Charges 207,989   92,224   300,213   -   300,213
11 Transmission & Distribution Costs -   -   -   3,543,604   RB-1 3,543,604

12 Mercury and Air Toxics Standards 283,663   60,023   343,686   (75,270)   RB-2-R 268,416

13 Materials & Supplies 68,684,461   906,454   69,590,915   -   69,590,915
14 Production Fuel 75,495,173   20,952,211   96,447,384   -   96,447,384

15 Total Rate Base 3,410,987,602$   23,265,236$   3,434,252,839$   (212,834,957)$   3,221,417,882$

16 REQUIRED NET OPERATING INCOME
17 Total Rate Base 3,221,417,882$
18 Rate of Return 6.74%
19 Required Net Operating Income 217,123,565$

Northern Indiana Public Service Company
Actual, Pro forma, Jurisdictional, As Updated

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2015

Attachment 6-S-A
Cause No. 44688

Page 4 of 5

 Line
No. Description

Total Company
Capitalization

Percent of
Total  Cost

Weighted
Average Cost

A  B  C  D  E

1 Common Equity 2,081,460,565   47.42% 9.9750% 4.73%

2 Long-Term Debt 1,480,040,168   33.72% 5.71% 1.93%

3 Customer Deposits 69,822,763   1.59% 4.58% 0.07%